callsign
N151BF
N107P)
N511FG
N181CL
N808SQ
N805D
EJA613
N17KW
N1630
HPJ650
EJM790
JBU1391
EJA731
LXJ526
N851CP
N8OAD
EJA602
EJA644
N904TS
LN82ML
EJA319
SWA758
FTH708
RDY62
N813TA

ac_type
C25B
PC24
Lj45
GLEX
PRM1
H25B
C56X
GLF4
G280
CL60
C56X
A320
CL35
CL30
C56X
GLF5
C56X
C56X
GLF4
C550
ES5P
B737
C56X
GLF4
CL60

registration

N151BF
N107PJ
N511FG
N181CL
N808SQ
N805D
N613QS
N17KW
N1630
N650H)
N790TX
N760JB
N731QS
N526FX
N851CP
N8OAD
N602QS
N644QS
N904TS
N82ML
N319QS
N7707C
N708M

N813TA

dep_time dep_af dep_rwy
KXNX
KRDU
CYOW
MYNN
KORL
TIG
KTMB
KTOI
KFTY
KFXE
KRIC
KBOS
KVNY
KLBE
KLWB
KSAV
KMDW
KBNA
MYNN
KFLL
KCXO
KFLL
KORL
KLAL
KTEB

des_time

12/2/2019 7:52

12/2/2019 9:32
12/2/2019 10:03
12/2/2019 10:27
12/2/2019 10:29
12/2/2019 11:03
12/2/2019 11:11
12/2/2019 11:45
12/2/2019 12:28
12/2/2019 13:57
12/2/2019 14:10
12/2/2019 14:45
12/2/2019 14:52
12/2/2019 15:04
12/2/2019 15:36
12/2/2019 16:14
12/2/2019 16:19
12/2/2019 16:44
12/2/2019 17:03
12/2/2019 17:36
12/2/2019 17:51
12/2/2019 18:52
12/2/2019 19:22
12/2/2019 19:55
12/2/2019 20:40

des_af des rwy jet type

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



